PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Diamintangibles International Ltd confirms that Asst from Sandy Marks recorded at Reel 022782/Frame 0983 is void and that Asst from Sandy Marks to Leo Schachter Diamonds LLC recorded at Reel 023241/Frame 0920 is valid as of May 31, 2009		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diamintangibles International, Ltd.	03/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leo Schachter Diamonds, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	579 Fifth Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800 USPTO@pczlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

1500 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-0829-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Dorothea Adams**

Total Attachments: 2

source=D-0829-US-EXEC-ACK-ASSGN-09MAR11#page1.tif source=D-0829-US-EXEC-ACK-ASSGN-09MAR11#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026068 FRAME: 0333

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sandy MARKS, residing at the relevant time at 13408 Peyton Drive, Dallas, Texas 75240, USA, was an employee of Leo Schachter Diamonds, L.L.C. ("LSD"), a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the state of New York, having offices at the relevant time at 579 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, and, within the scope of her employment by LSD, solely conceived and created certain inventions and designs as disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent, U.S. Serial No. 29/338,050 filed June 3, 2009 and being entitled EARRING, which since issued on January 5, 2010 as U.S. Design Patent No. D-607,364;

WHEREAS the development of the inventions and designs in the above-mentioned design application was funded by LSD, which, pursuant to an agreement entered into with Sandy MARKS, was entitled to the ownership of such inventions and designs;

WHEREAS assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned design application, and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, was mistakenly made on May 31, 2009 by the sole inventor thereof, Sandy MARKS, to the undersigned, Diamintangibles International, Ltd. ("Diamintangibles"), a company operating under the laws of the Commonwealth of the Bahamas and located at c/o Valdy Administration Inc., British Colonial Centre of Commerce, 3rd Floor, One Bay Street, P.O. Box N-7115, Nassau, Bahamas, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2009 at Reel 022782, Frame 0983;

WHEREAS, in order to correct the aforesaid mistaken assignment from Sandy MARKS to Diamintangibles, said assignment to Diamintangibles was rescinded and replaced with an equal assignment of all said right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs in the above-mentioned design application from Sandy MARKS to LSD, the correct Assignee, on September 16, 2009 but effective as of May 31, 2009, the same date as the mistaken assignment to Diamintangibles International, Ltd., as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2009 at Reel 023241, Frame 0920;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, Diamintangibles International, Ltd., hereby acknowledges and confirms:

THAT the aforesaid assignment from Sandy MARKS to Diamintangibles, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2009 at Reel 022782, Frame 0983, was mistaken and was made in error, and is therefore null and void, both now and as of May 31, 2009, the date thereof; and

THAT the aforesaid assignment from Sandy MARKS to LSD of the entire right, title and patent interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs in the above mentioned design REEL: 026068 FRAME: 0334

Docket No.: D-0829-US

application, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2009 at Reel 023241, Frame 0920, is proper and valid in all manner and respect, both now and as of May 31, 2009, the date as the mistaken assignment to Diamintangibles, and completely replaces the aforesaid assignment from Sandy MARKS to Diamintangibles.

Diamintangibles International, Ltd.

Signature:	 		

Name: Boris Stein

Title: Director

Date: 9th March 2011

(day / month / year)

NOTARIZATION OF SIGNATURE:

Commonwealth of The Bahamas New Providence

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of March, 2011, by Boris Stein,

as his act and deed.

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

Notary Public

My commission expires: 31st December, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026068 FRAME: 0335